STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL063-092 B. WING 0			08/2	0/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	STREET		H GREEN S , NC 27325	TREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs .	V 000			
	An annual and complaint survey was completed on August 20, 2021. The complaints were substantiated (intake #NC00180230 and intake #NC00180235). Deficencies were cited. The facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities.					
V 108	108 27G .0202 (F-I) Personnel Requirements		V 108			
	10A NCAC 27G .0202 PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS (f) Continuing education shall be documented. (g) Employee training programs shall be provided and, at a minimum, shall consist of the following: (1) general organizational orientation; (2) training on client rights and confidentiality as delineated in 10A NCAC 27C, 27D, 27E, 27F and 10A NCAC 26B; (3) training to meet the mh/dd/sa needs of the client as specified in the treatment/habilitation plan; and (4) training in infectious diseases and bloodborne pathogens. (h) Except as permitted under 10a NCAC 27G .5602(b) of this Subchapter, at least one staff member shall be available in the facility at all times when a client is present. That staff member shall be trained in basic first aid including seizure management, currently trained to provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation and trained in the Heimlich maneuver or other first aid techniques such as those provided by Red Cross, the American Heart Association or their equivalence for relieving airway obstruction. (i) The governing body shall develop and					

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
MHL063-092			B. WING		08/2	0/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	STREET		TH GREEN S 5, NC 27325	TREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 108	reporting, investiga	ge 1 ting and controlling infectious diseases of personnel and	V 108			
	failed to ensure sta cardiopulmonary re the American Red (Association or their current staff (#4, #5	view and interview, the facility ff were currently trained in suscitation (CPR) provided by Cross, the American Heart equivalence affecting 4 of 4 is, #6 and the Qualified and 1 of 1 former staff (Former				
	Review on 8/20/21 revealed: -Hire date of 11/19/ -Training in CPR wa					
	Review on 8/20/21 revealed: -Hire date of 3/29/2 -Training in CPR wa					
	Review on 8/20/21 revealed: -Hire date of 8/16/0 -Training in CPR wa					
	Review on 8/20/21 revealed: -Hire date of 12/18/ -Training in CPR was					
	Review on 8/20/21	of FS #7's personnel record				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

TN8K11 If continuation sheet 2 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
MHL063-092			B. WING		08/20/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	STREET		TH GREEN S , NC 27325	TREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
V 108	revealed: -Hire date of 2/15/1 -Date of separation -Training in CPR was Interview on 8/20/2 -All trainings were to CPR compression clicking the comput	6. was 8/16/21. as dated 3/3/20. 1 with the QP revealed: being completed online. s were demonstrated by	V 108			
	Assessment/Treatment 10A NCAC 27G .02 TREATMENT/HAB PLAN (a) An assessment client, according to the delivery of service be limited to: (1) the client's present (2) the client's need (3) a provisional or established diagnos of admission, except detoxification or other shall have an established diagnost of admission; (4) a pertinent social admission; (4) a pertinent social admission; (5) evaluations or apsychiatric, substant vocational, as approximately with the services establishment and treatment/habilitation.	t shall be completed for a governing body policy, prior to ces, and shall include, but not senting problem;				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 TN8K11 If continuation sheet 3 of 9

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:		30 22125			
MHL063-092		B. WING		08/20/2021			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
GREEN	STREET		H GREEN S , NC 27325	TREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 111	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 111				
V 111	This Rule is not me Based record review failed to ensure an prior to the delivery audited clients (#1) Review on 8/19/21 the following: -Date of admission -Diagnoses include Disability, Autism D Disorder with mixed conduct -No documentation problem regarding to the confirmed that was completed during are not sure on the chapter of the construction of the confirmed that was completed during the control of the chapter of the construction of the chapter of the control of the chapter o	et as evidenced by: w and interview, the facility assessment was completed of services affecting 1 of 3 . The findings are: of client #1's record revealed 12/3/17. Moderate/Severe Intellectual isorder and Adjustment d disturbance of emotions and or an identified presenting the needs of the client.	V 111				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

MHL063-092 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 250 SOUTH GREEN STREET ROBBINS, NC 27325 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE		EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN STREET SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (RECH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 112 Continued From page 4 V 112 IOA NCAC 27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan 10A NCAC 27G .0205 ASSESSMENT AND TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE PLAN (c) The plan shall be developed based on the assessment, and in partnership with the client or legally responsible person or both, within 30 days of admission for clients who are expected to receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include: (1) client outcome(s) that are anticipated to be achieved by provision of the service and a projected date of achievement; (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible; (4) a schedule for review of the plan at least annually in consultation with the client or legally responsible person or both; (5) basis for evaluation or assessment of outcome achievement; and (6) written consent or agreement by the client or responsible party, or a written statement by the provider stating why such consent could not be							
GREEN STREET (X4) ID PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 112 V 112 Continued From page 4 V 112 V 112 Y 112 On NCAC 27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan 10A NCAC 27G .0205 ASSESSMENT AND TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE PLAN (c) The plan shall be developed based on the assessment, and in partnership with the client or legally responsible person or both, within 30 days of admission for clients who are expected to receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include: (1) client outcome(s) that are anticipated to be achieved by provision of the service and a projected date of achievement; (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible; (4) a schedule for review of the plan at least annually in consultation with the client or legally responsible person or both; (5) basis for evaluation or assessment of outcome achievement; and (6) written consent or agreement by the client or responsible party, or a written statement by the provider stating why such consent could not be			MHL063-092	B. WING		08/2	20/2021
(x4) ID PREFIX TAGE (x4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED (x5) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x5) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x6) IN PROVIDER SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x6) IN PROVIDER SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x6) CACHELLE PREFIX TAGE (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x6) CACHELLE PROPRITE (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x6) CACHELLE PROPRITE (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x6) CACHELLE PROPRITE (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x6) CACHELLE PROPRITE (x7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMPLETED (x7) I	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
CX4) ID PREFIX TAG	GREEN S	STREET			IREEI		
V 112 27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan 10A NCAC 27G .0205	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan 10A NCAC 27G .0205 ASSESSMENT AND TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE PLAN (c) The plan shall be developed based on the assessment, and in partnership with the client or legally responsible person or both, within 30 days of admission for clients who are expected to receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include: (1) client outcome(s) that are anticipated to be achieved by provision of the service and a projected date of achievement; (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible; (4) a schedule for review of the plan at least annually in consultation with the client or legally responsible person or both; (5) basis for evaluation or assessment of outcome achievement; and (6) written consent or agreement by the client or responsible party, or a written statement by the provider stating why such consent could not be	V 112	Continued From pa	ge 4	V 112			
TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE PLAN (c) The plan shall be developed based on the assessment, and in partnership with the client or legally responsible person or both, within 30 days of admission for clients who are expected to receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include: (1) client outcome(s) that are anticipated to be achieved by provision of the service and a projected date of achievement; (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible; (4) a schedule for review of the plan at least annually in consultation with the client or legally responsible person or both; (5) basis for evaluation or assessment of outcome achievement; and (6) written consent or agreement by the client or responsible party, or a written statement by the provider stating why such consent could not be	V 112	2 27G .0205 (C-D)		V 112			
This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to develop a current treatment plan for one		TREATMENT/HABIPLAN (c) The plan shall is assessment, and in legally responsible of admission for clie receive services be (d) The plan shall i (1) client outcome (achieved by provisi projected date of ac (2) strategies; (3) staff responsibl (4) a schedule for annually in consultaresponsible person (5) basis for evalua outcome achievem (6) written consent responsible party, oprovider stating why obtained. This Rule is not me Based on record re	de developed based on the partnership with the client or person or both, within 30 days ents who are expected to yond 30 days. Include: (a) that are anticipated to be on of the service and a chievement; (b) review of the plan at least attion with the client or legally or both; attion or assessment of ent; and or agreement by the client or or a written statement by the y such consent could not be et as evidenced by: (b) view and interview, the facility				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
MHL063-092			B. WING 08/2			0/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	STREET		'H GREEN S , NC 27325	TREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Review on 8/19/21 -Date of admission -Diagnoses include Schizophrenia-unsp Hypercholesterolen AcneTreatment plan wa -The guardian signal Interview on 8/19/2 Professional reveal -She thought the tre by the guardianShe had spoken w -She was not aware signedShe was responsib plans were complet -She confirmed she	of client #2's record revealed: 4/4/16. Mild Intellectual Disability, pecified, Pure pia, Vitamin D Deficiency and as developed on 4/1//21. At with the Qualified ped: Peatment plan had been signed with the guardian recently. Per of the signature page not be for ensuring treatment.	V 112			
V 121	10A NCAC 27G .02 REQUIREMENTS (f) Medication revie (1) If the client rece governing body or of for obtaining a revie regimen at least ev shall be to be perfo physician. The on-s the client's physicia the review when me (2) The findings of	w: ives psychotropic drugs, the operator shall be responsible ew of each client's drug ery six months. The review rmed by a pharmacist or site manager shall assure that n is informed of the results of edical intervention is indicated. the drug regimen review shall client record along with	V 121			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 TN8K11 If continuation sheet 6 of 9

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL063-092	B. WING		08/2	0/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	STREET		TH GREEN S , NC 27325	IREEI		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 121	Continued From pa	ige 6	V 121			
V 121	This Rule is not me Based on record refailed to obtain drug three of three audit received psychotron. Review on 8/19/21 -Admission date of -Diagnoses of Mod Disability, Autism Disorder with mixed Conduct. -There was no evid psychotropic medical. -There was no evid psychotropic medical. -Order dated 3/4/21 (mg), take one table. Review of client #1 Record (MAR) on 8-August 2021- Client medication on 8/1 to -July 2021- Client medication on 6/1/ Review on 8/19/21 -Admission date of -Diagnoses of Mild Schizophrenia- uns	et as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility g reviews every six months for ed clients (#1, #2 and #3) who pic drugs. The findings are: of client #1 record revealed: 12/3/17. erate/Severe Intellectual bisorder and Adjustment d Disturbance of Emotions and ence of a six-month cation review for client #1. In orders for client #1 on If for Sertraline 50 milligram et every morning. Medication Administration 8/19/21 revealed: Int was administered the above thru 8/19. Ivas administered the above thru 7/31. Ivas administered the above thru 6/30. of client #2 record revealed: 4/4/16. Intellectual Disability,	V 121			
		ence of a six-month cation review for client #2.				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 TN8K11 If continuation sheet 7 of 9

DIVISION	of Health Service Re	guiation				
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL063-092		B. WING		08/20/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			TH GREEN S			
GREEN	STREET		, NC 27325			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 121	Continued From pa	ge 7	V 121			
	8/19/21 revealed: -Order dated 3/2/21 tablet twice a day.	orders for client #2 on for Fanapt 6mg, take one				
	Review of client #2 Medication Administration Record (MAR) on 8/19/21 revealed: -August 2021- Client was administered the above medication on 8/1 thru 8/19July 2021- Client was administered the above medication on 7/1 thru 7/31June 2021- Client was administered the above medication on 6/1/ thru 6/30.					
	-Admission date of -Diagnoses of Trau neurocognitive Disc	matic Brain Injury- major order, Amnesia, Restless Leg				
	Disease, Chronic C Disease, Hyperlipid	ia, Gastroesophageal Reflux Obstructive Pulmonary emia, Sleep Apnea, Mixed erpes Simplex Type 1				
		ence of a six-month ation review for client #3.				
	8/19/21 revealed:	orders for client #3 on				
		21 for Alprazolam 0.5mg, take ne and Paroxetine 20mg, take ly.				
	(MAR) on 8/19/21 r -August 2021- Clier medication on 8/1 t	nt was administered the above hru 8/19.				
	-July 2021- Client w medication on 7/1 t	as administered the above hru 7/31.				

Division of Health Service Regulation

-June 2021- Client was administered the above

STATE FORM 6899 TN8K11 If continuation sheet 8 of 9

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		MHL063-092	B. WING 08			20/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	STREET		TH GREEN S 5, NC 27325			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 121	Continued From pa medication on 6/1/s Interviews on 8/19/2 Professional and So -They were certain reviews had been of -They looked in clie documentation from -They confirmed the	ge 8 thru 6/30. 21 with the Qualified ervice Manager revealed: the psychotropic medication completed by the pharmacy. ints' chart and saw no	V 121			

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM